The Township of Cavan Monaghan

By-law No. 2025-03

Being a by-law to appoint a Deputy Treasurer for the Township of Cavan Monaghan

Whereas Section 286 (2) of the Municipal Act, 2001, as amended, states that a municipality may appoint a Deputy Treasurer who shall have all the powers and duties of the Treasurer under this and any other Act;

And Whereas the Council of the Township of Cavan Monaghan deems it desirable to appoint a Deputy Treasurer;

Now Therefore, the Council of the Township of Cavan Monaghan hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. That Megan Lytle is hereby appointed Deputy Treasurer of the Township of Cavan Monaghan.
- 2. That By-law No. 2012-17 appointing a Deputy Treasurer be repealed in its entirety.
- 3. That this By-law shall become effective the 27th day of January, 2025.

Matthew Graham Mayor	Cindy Page Clerk	-